

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-82

L.T. CASE NO. 5D99-1483

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-WEST
VOLUSIA, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

NEWS-JOURNAL CORPORATION,

Respondent.

ON REVIEW OF A CERTIFIED QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
BAYFRONT MEDICAL CENTER

MICHAEL J. KEANE, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 257516

BRANDON S. VESELY, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 022070

KEANE, REESE & VESELY, P.A.
Post Office Box 57
St.Petersburg, FL 33731-0057
Telephone: (727) 823-5000
Facsimile: (727) 894-1023

SYLVIA H. WALBOLT, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 033604

JOSEPH H. LANG, JR., ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 059404

MICHAEL K. WINSTON, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 051403

CARLTON, FIELDS, WARD, EMMANUEL,
SMITH & CUTLER, P.A.
Post Office Box 2861

St. Petersburg, FL 33701-4352
Telephone: (727) 821-7000
Facsimile: (727) 822-3768

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Bayfront Medical Center

**TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)**

Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. STATEMENT OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
A. Bayfront is a Safety Net Hospital	2
B. The Creation of the BayCare Alliance	3
C. The Impact of Holding That Section 395.3036, Florida Statutes (Supp. 1998) Applies Only to Records Created After May 30, 1998	4
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	5
III. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
IV. ARGUMENT	7
V. CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Cebrian v. Klein, 614 So. 2d 1209 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993) 11, 12

Division of Workers' Compensation v. Brevda, 420 So. 2d 887, 891 (Fla. 1982) 9

Hemmerle v. Bramlea, Inc., 547 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989) rev. denied, 588 So. 2d 18 (Fla.), cert. denied, 496 U.S. 926, 110 S.Ct. 2620, 110 L.Ed. 2d 641 (1990) 12

McCain v. Yost, 284 S.W. 2d 898, 900 (Tex. 1955) 9

Memorial Hospital-West Volusia, Inc. v. News-Journal Corp., 747 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999) 7

News-Press Publishing Company, Inc. v. Kaune, 511 So. 2d 1023 (Fla. 2^d DCA 1987) 10, 11, 12

Sanford v. McClelland, 163 So. 2d 513 (Fla. 1935) 9

State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. v. Laforet, 658 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 1995) 8

In re: Will of Martell, 457 So.2d 1064, 1067 (Fla. 2^d DCA 1984) 9

MISCELLANEOUS

§112.08(1), Florida Statutes 10

§119.07(1), Florida Statutes (1997) 8

§395.3036, Florida Statutes (Supp. 1998) passim

§415.51(2), Florida Statutes (1989) 11, 12

Article I, §24(a), Florida Constitution 8

Florida Hospital Assoc., March 1999;

Florida's Uninsured: Why are There So Many and Why is
t h e N u m b e r
Growing 2
Florida Session Laws 98-330, §4 8
